

# MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

(Jointly owned company of Government of India and Government of Maharashtra)

## Corrigendum – 5

Tender No. N2-037/C-13/2024, Dated 01.03.2024

### Name of Work:

Shifting of Water Supply Pipe Line of Different Diameter in PH2, Reach 1A from take-off point (MIHAN) to end of Reach 1A (BUTIBORI ESR) & Reach 2A take off point (Automotive Square) to end of Reach 2A (Kanhani River) for execution of Nagpur Metro Rail Project.

Following Modifications in the Bid Provision shall apply:

S. N.	Reference	Existing Provision as per corrigendum II	Revised Provision
1.	Section-III: Evaluation & Qualification Criteria, Clause no. 2: Qualification, Table sr. no. 4.2(a), Specific Water Supply Pipeline works & Contract Management Experience	<p>I) A minimum of <b>*Similar Work</b> contracts specified below that have been satisfactorily completed as a prime contractor or joint venture member** during last 7 (Seven) years, ending on the last day of the month, previous to which the latest bid due date falls.</p> <p>(a) One <b>*Similar</b> completed <b>Work</b> costing not less than the amount equal to <b>Rs. 6.42 Crores;</b> <b>OR</b></p> <p>(b) Two <b>*Similar</b> completed <b>Works</b> costing not less than the amount equal to <b>Rs. 4.02 Crores;</b> <b>OR</b></p> <p>(c) Three <b>*Similar</b> completed <b>Works</b> costing not less than the amount equal to <b>Rs. 3.21 Crores</b></p>	<p><b>A.</b> A minimum of <b>*Similar Work</b> contracts specified below that have been satisfactorily completed as a prime contractor or joint venture member** during last 7 (Seven) years, ending on the last day of the month, previous to which the latest bid due date falls.</p> <p>(a) One <b>*Similar</b> completed <b>Work</b> costing not less than the amount equal to <b>Rs. 6.42 Crores;</b> <b>OR</b></p> <p>(b) Two <b>*Similar</b> completed <b>Works</b> costing not less than the amount equal to <b>Rs. 4.02 Crores;</b> <b>OR</b></p> <p>(c) Three <b>*Similar</b> completed <b>Works</b> costing not less than the amount equal to <b>Rs. 3.21 Crores</b></p> <p><b>B. Additional Work Experience Requirement:</b> The bidder must have experience of execution of pipeline work of minimum 150 mm dia. for a length</p>



# MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

(Jointly owned company of Government of India and Government of Maharashtra)

## Corrigendum – 5

Tender No. N2-037/C-13/2024, Dated 01.03.2024

		<p><b>Note: -</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. <b>*Similar work:</b> Similar work shall mean the completed works of laying / replacing / rehabilitation of various dia. Water pipeline in Ductile Iron/Cast Iron/ M.S. &amp; G.I. Pipes for any Government agencies, PSUs or Listed companies in Stock exchange.</li><li>2. Client certificate should clearly mention extent of work completed.</li></ol>	<p>of 1000m (minimum) in above or any of the single contract.</p> <p><b>Note: -</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. <b>*Similar work:</b> Similar work shall mean execution of any type of civil engineering works for any Government agencies, PSUs or Listed companies in Stock exchange.</li><li>2. Client certificate should clearly mention extent of work completed.</li></ol>
--	--	---	---

The other conditions shall remain same. Further modifications/amendments (if any) regarding aforesaid tender will be uploaded as and when required.



**Executive Director (Procurement)**  
**Maha Metro, Nagpur**